

Seawanhaka Corinthian Yacht Club Centre Island, Oyster Bay, New York 11771

Viper 640 Open

Amendment to the NOTICE OF RACE

Saturday, June 17, 2023

The following sections have been amended:

2 ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY

Competitors may enter by delivering a completed entry form and paying the entry fee to Seawanhaka
Corinthian Yacht Club either in person or the event website at https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eid=15360
Registration shall be electronically, via event website on yachtscoring.com or in person at the Linburn
Terrace at 10:00 on June 17, 2023

2.4 The entry fee is \$50 US

4. SCHEDULE

4.1 A competitors' meeting shall be held at 12:30 on Saturday, June 17, 2023 at the Linburn Terrace. The warning signal for the first race will be at 13:30 on June 17^{th} . There will be no racing on June 18^{th} .

4.2 An awards ceremony will be held immediately following racing on Saturday, June 17th.. Dinner is available by chit or credit card.

7 VENUE

All events will take place at Seawanhaka Corinthian Yacht Club, Centre Island, NY. The race course area will be in Oyster Bay/Cold Spring Harbors.

8 COURSES AND MARKS

The courses and marks will be as described in the SIs.

9 **PROTESTS**

Boats intending to protest or request redress shall notify the signal boat after finishing the race during which the incident occurred. This modifies RRS 61.3 Protests may be filed on the event website or at the Seawanhaka Junior Club. Hearing schedule will be posted on the notice board and on the event website.

10 ARBITRATION and ALTERNATIVE

US Sailing Prescription Appendix T-Arbitration shall be offered. US Sailing Appendix V-Appendix V Alternative Penalties sections V1 and V2 will be applied.

11 SCORING

One (1) completed race constitutes a series. A boat's worst score shall be excluded if 5 races are sailed.

12 PRIZES

Prizes will be awarded to the top three overall finishers.

13 DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

Competitors participate in the regatta entirely at their own risk. See Rule 3 Decision to Race. The Organizing Authorities will not accept any liability for material damage or personal injury or death sustained in conjunction with, or prior to, during, or after the regatta.

14 FURTHER INFORMATION

For further information, contact <u>RaceCommittee@seawanhaka.org</u>. Chair, Race Committee: Peter C. Troxler

Seawanhaka Corinthian Yacht Club 314 Yacht Club Road, Centre Island, NY, USA 11771 Telephone: 516-922-6200, Facsimile: 516-922-6203 www.seawanhaka.org